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%e have for acknowledgment your
25, 1940, which we quote:

nience you will king
opinion the following
absence on the ot O
bers iz deemed by you
visions of Sent

héther in your
o for leave of
- faoulty mem-
wing with the pro-
27, Regular Bession,

of thw eatinated ex-
' % Vvivian Johnson, Head
Home ) Roonomios Rducation,
sist, an Institute at
kard in Home Eeonomies
our Home Roonomics
. st whils the request comes
i invitation, it really means that
~ is expeoted to attend, in order
graf may he developed in Home Esono-
in the varioue collezes.

ar‘e further advised that one~half of
wavsl to and from Chiosge and cane-half of

the 1iving expenses while there will be pro-

tected by the rederal teasher training funds.»

Although your letter refers to Senate Bill 487,
Aets of the 46th Legislature, we assums that, sinse your
appropriation 1s found in House Bill BSS, passed dy the
game Legislature, you meant to refer to the latter jet,
Upon thi assnmwiian we further interpret your letter as
calling for a determination of the question-~whether the
trip proposed iz for state business, within the meaning of
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Honoreble Clifford B, Jones, Tresident, page 2

Bubsection 8 of the general rider appended to House Bill
£55, which subsection reads as follows

*orraveling Expenses. All persons employed
in any capasity dy these State educationsl insti-
tutions and agencies who trevel at the expense
of the 3tate, ar¢ heredy limited to the same
smounts suthorized for emplayees of the State De-
partments and the Comptroller and loeal disbursing
offieer shall reyuire the same mothod of ¢laim
presentation and forxms. Mo traveling expenses
shsll be inourred by any eaployee of any of the
schools, or othsr agensies named herein, outside
of the bounda i{es of the State of Texas, except
for gtate business, and upon the advense written
consent of the sohodlts Board of Regents or Di-
rebtors. 7Ths provislions of this Aot with refer-
ence to travelling agmsu shall not epply to the
heads of the institutions nomed fn this o0t nor
the nembera of boerds who 4o Nnot receive an anf~
nual or moathly salary. The teym ‘maintenansst
may include traveling expenses, Uhe expenses of
Regents, Presidents, and jsuditors of these State
educational institutions and agencies should be
approved by the Comptroller of the gtate, Presi-
dent of the governing board, maident.uf the :
College or Institution and Collegs juditor before
payment from sither State oy Looal funds,®

the subsestion further contains provisions not ma-
terial in comnection with the ifsmodiate inguiry.

I% i3 to bo observed that no employee of the school
may travel outside of the boundaries of the State of Toxas,
except upon the following oonditionsi

l. The trip must be for the accomplishment of state
business, %This, of course, has reference to that state busi-
ness which is committed o the particular institution by whioh
the person iz employed. It does not coatempiate thet an em~
ployee of an educatisnal institution may make a trip outside
of the gtate of Texas upon business whiah does not econecern the
duties and powers of his institution, but which doea ooneern
s:a:c business committed to another and distinot agency of the
state,

2, prior to the making of & tpip outside of the bound-

aries of the state, for state dsiness ccmmitted to the insti-
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tution, the advance written oomsent of the Board of Regents

or Directors of the school must be obtained, This, of course,
contempletes that the Board of Regonts or Directors shall, 4n
the first instance, determine whether the purpose of the trip
is tho accomplishment of state business committed to the ine
stitution which they govern, and whether it is necessery that
the trip be made for the accomplishment of such business,

we regret to advise that your letter does not give

us sufficient information ag to the nature of the organization
which will meet at Chicego and the business to be transacted
there by Miss Johnson, to enable us to pass upon the question
whether or not the trip has for its purpose the transaction
of state bdusiness ocormitted to your inmstitution, I¢ would seem
that tha trip involves the development of s program in Home
Foononios Researoch, We do not, however, understand the state-
ment that =it reslly msans that Miss 'Joﬁnnon is expected to
attend", The guestion of the attendansce of Hiss Johnson upon
the Institute i= not one to be determined by the Institute,
but as fndicated edcove, by the proper authorities of the sol-
lege, likewlse, the question as to whether a program of Home
Eoononios Research should be develo in your college is one
for the dstermination of the authorities of your dollege
. yather than for the determinatisn of the Instituts at chieago.
s8ince you do not state that your institution desires to send
Miss Johnson to Chieago in the furtherance of e pr n in
Home Feonomics Research edopted or under consideretion for
sdoptior by your ecllege eutharities, any expression that we
might give upon the guestion whether state business sonocern-
ing your institution 1s involved in this trip would be predi-
cated upon mere surmise. If you 4esire to submit to us a
more detalled statemsnt of the faocts involved, we shall be
glad to give you an opinion thereon.

Yours very truly
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